
Executive Committee

PRESIDENT
Joe FitzSimmons (Region 4)
Vienna, IL
773/852-7120
fitzsimmonslawoffice@gmail.com

VICE-PRESIDENT
Landon Satterfield (Region 4)
Boaz, KY (Benton, IL)
270/704-2687
lsatter@siu.edu

SECRETARY
Dave Gillespie (Region 2)
Chatham, IL
217/494-6982
dandgisp@aol.com 

TREASURER
Mike McMahan (Region 4)
Vienna, IL
618/977-3415
mcmahan3465@hotmail.com

IMMEDIATE PAST PRESIDENT
John Edgington (Region 3)
Flat Rock, IL
217/840-5162
johnedg@illinois.edu 

PROGRAM COORDINATOR 
Univ of IL Extension Forestry
Dixon Springs Ag Center
618/695-3383
ilforestry@gmail.com

Chris Evans (Chair) 
University of Illinois 
Extension Forester
618/695-3383 (office)
cwevans@illinois.edu 

Kurt Bobsin
Forester - Retired IDNR 
217/469-3174 (home)
kwbobsin@gmail.com

Wade Conn
State Forester, USDA-NRCS
217/353-6647 (office)
wade.conn@il.usda.gov 

Paul Deizman
IDNR Forest Resources
217/782-3376 (office)
paul.deizman@illinois.gov

John Edgington
University of Illinois (retired)
217/840-5162
johnedg@illinois.edu 

Jay Hayek 
University of Illinois 
Extension Forester
217/244-0534 (office)
jhayek@illinois.edu

Kyle Burkwald
Nelson Land Management
630/632-6593
kburkwald91@gmail.com

Stan Sipp
Forester
217/489-9003
sksipp@illinois.edu

Gary Stratton
Forester - Retired IDNR
618/736-2854
stratton@hamiltoncom.net

Chris Whittom
IDNR Forest Resources
217/785-8264 (office)
217/280-3659 (cell)
chris.whittom@illinois.gov

IFA Technical Advisors

Regional Directors

Region 1
Bill Fern
Chicago, IL
773/551-5561
bill@billfern.com

Fredric Miller
Joliet, IL
815/280-2740
fmiller@jjc.edu

Lydia Scott
Lisle, IL
630/719-2425
lscott@mortonarb.org

Tom Walsh
Durand, IL
815/248-2234
walsh10@stateline-isp.com

Michael Woolery
Winnebago, IL
815/222-0009
mikewoolery@mchsi.com

Region 2
Carol Bryant
Mt. Olive, IL
618/444-3864
cabryant2@gmail.com

John Lovseth
Jerseyville, IL
618/374.5291
John.Lovseth@principia.edu

Lee Rife
Springfield, IL
217/652-2634
Lee.Rife@comcast.net

Region 3
Stan Sipp
Mansfield, IL 
217/714-1855
sksipp@illinois.edu 

Region 4
Annette McMichael
Ozark, IL  
217/ 273-1000
am33.mcmichael@gmail.com

Roger Smith
Benton, IL
618/927-2057
smithtreefarmllc@hotmail.com

Our Mission...
“to act on issues that impact rural and community forests and to promote forestry in Illinois.”

Our Goals...
•	 Promote forest management and help landowners manage their forests
•	 Educate members and the general public about rural and community forestry
•	 Advocate for favorable legislation and policies to benefit/protect landowners 

managing their forests
•	 Understand and engage our members, and increase IFA membership
•	 Govern the IFA efficiently and effectively to better serve our charitable mission

2018-19 Illinois Forestry Association
Board of Directors

https://ilforestry.org
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